

Himachal Pradesh
Jal Shakti Vibhag
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, JSV Division No-I, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department.

TENDER SCHEDULE:-

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:- **07.05.2022 upto 05.00 P.M.**
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:- **07.06.2022 upto 11.00 A.M.**
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:- **08.06.2022 at 02.30 P.M.**

The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post Office /Bank Account in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5.00 PM dated 21.05.2022.

Job No. 1	Name of work	A/R & M/O LIS Chong in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:- C/O RR wall to protect the Pump house LIS Chong)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,49,375/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,988/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 2	Name of work	A/R & M/O Sewerage Scheme Bhuntar Town in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Providing, supplying and fixing 25 Nos LED lights 90 watt at Sew. Sch. Bhunter Town,STP Bhunter =3 Nos, STP Sharabai=3 Nos& STP Jarad=3 Nos,Pump house at LWSS Khokhan Jamot=2 Nos, LWSS Sharabai Parganu=2 Nos, LIS Jarad (old)=2 Nos , LIS Jarad (new)=2 Nos,LWSS Hathithan-2 Nos, LWSS Bhunter town=2 Nos &WTP Bhunter 4 Nos,)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,13,740/-, Earnest Money: Rs 14,440/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.3	Name of work	Providing water supply scheme to Hatua ageto village Punthal ,Shallang, Chakana, Buhar & Dunkhra in GP Punthal Manikaran valley in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Excavation , laying & jointing of GI pipe 40 mm dia atNode A-B=500 rmt and B-C 2000 Rmt Total=2500 Rmt)
-----------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,45,500/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,910/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 4	Name of work	C/O Lift Irrigation Scheme Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Dismantling of existing RCC Pipe in distribution main of 150mm dia, demolition of existing Cement concrete supporting pillars.)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,62,206/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,244/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 5	Name of work	Restoration of rain damages to LIS Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Removal of slips from feeder channel, booster stage desilting tank, sump well and main desalting chamber.)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,78,918/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,578/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 6	Name of work	A/R & M/O of LIS Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Removal of silt/ slips from feeder channel, desalting tank and sump well.)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,47,392/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,948/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 7	Name of work	Augmentation of WSS Kullu Town(SH:- Manufacturing , supplying and fixing of Wooden cup board to Type-III Quarter Bashing)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,94,990/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 8	Name of work	C/O CAD work to LIS Kharahal in tehsil Dist. Kullu (SH:- C/O retaining wall to protection of main channel phase-IV right side from RD 830 to 837)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,12,950/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,259/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 9	Name of work	Re-routing and shifting of IPH utilities in Mandi and Kullu Distt. (SH:- Drilling and lowering of Tube well at Lugar Bhatti.)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,74,320/-, Earnest Money: Rs.7,490/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 10	Name of work	Re-routing and shifting of IPH facilities in Division Kullu and Mandi (SH:- Providing supplying of 4.00 HP submersible pump set= 2 Nos in Jal Shakti Section Kharahal)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,02,330/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,047/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 11	Name of work	A/R & M/O sewerage scheme Kullu town (SH:- Dismantling and relaying of 150 mm DI pipe and demolition of brick masonry manhole and C/O RCC manhole in exsted paver path at lower Shashtri Nagar Nr Sen House to Sh. N.R. Thakur House)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,47,933/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,959/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 12	Name of work	A/R & M/O Sewerage Scheme Kullu Town (SH:- Raise of manhole chambers in MC Kullu Ward No. 2, 3, 4 & 6 under Zone No-I Bhoot Nath)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,89,761/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,800/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 13	Name of work	Aug. Of WSS Kullu Town (S.H :- Providing Electrical installation to various Residential/Non Residential Building under Jal Shakti Division, Kullu)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,17,346/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,350/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 14	Name of work	Restoration of rain damages of LIS Kharahal in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O main channel, toe wall Phase-IV left side from RD 1470 to 1500, 1945 to 1965 and 2090 to 2105)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,29,050/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,590/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 15	Name of work	C/O CAD work to LIS Kharahal in tehsil & Distt.Kullu (SH:- C/O 32 Nos Sub outlet chamber)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,96,413/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,928/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 16	Name of work	A/R & M/O WSS Kullu town in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Maintenance of Division office building 1st floor, 2nd floor, sub division office and newly constructed bill branch including campus area by sweeping, mopping, dusting and cleaning of all the room, toilet and washbasin etc for 1 year)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,10,244/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,210/-, Time Limit:- 12 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 17	Name of work	Improvement of WSS Talogi Matarna and Trakda in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI Pipe 20mm, 25mm dia Talogi Thela Part)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,51,260/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,030/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

Job No. 18	Name of work	Improvement of WSS Talogi Matarna and Trakda in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI Pipe 20mm, 25mm dia and 40 mm dia) (Thasi Bhra Part)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,82,600/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,660/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

Job No. 19	Name of work	Command Area Development work for Lift Irrigation Scheme Neoli Therman in Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH :- Providing and Fixing of Cast Iron Sluice Valves 150mm dia Class PN 1.00 in Jal Shakti Section Kharahal)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,85,163/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,710/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

Job No. 20	Name of work	A/R and M/O WSS Chansari Seogi Kinja in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O RCC storage tank 20,000 ltr. Capacity at Chansari and Retaining wall in random rubble masonry in front of storage tank)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,39,813/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,796/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

Job No. 21	Name of work	Restoration of rain damages of LIS Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O Protection wall to protect the Kuhal at Trambli.
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,75,597/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,512/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

Job No. 22	Name of work	P/L WSS Hathithan Bhuntar in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying and Jointing of GI Pipes 65mm dia and 80mm dia)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,22,472/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,450/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

Job No. 23	Name of work	A/R and M/O LIS Bhatgran Tuniseri in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Annual, repair and maintenance and operation of the scheme for the period of three months)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,01,898/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,040/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

Job No. 24	Name of work	Providing WSS to PC habitation of CV Baragan in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 50mm dia Node A to B from RD 0 to 2250 Rmt, Node C to D from RD 150 to 360=210 Rmt, Total=2460 Rmt)Part-II
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,46,239/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

Job No. 25	Name of work	Providing WSS to PC habitation of CV Baragan in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 40mm dia Node B to C from RD 0 to 700Rmt, Node C to C2 from RD 0 to 780 Rmt, Total=1480 Rmt)Part-I
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,29,563/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,600/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250

General Conditions.

- 1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached):-
 - (i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor's registration.
 - (ii) PAN No and GST Registration.
 - (iii) EPF Registration No before award of work.
4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M.
5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.
6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.
8. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders.
9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures.

Executive Engineer
JSV Division Kullu
On behalf of the Governor of HP

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2022-23-2569-2619

Dated:- 01.06.2022

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla.
- 2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department.
- 3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department.
- 4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department.
- 5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu.
- 6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division.
- 7 All the head of the Branches under this Division.
- 8 Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
JSV Division Kullu